FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

1000	
niet SPC De Producto	2001 - /n-la. ml-al
(i) Act 100 Sections 188 200	Year 2021 FIR No. 402 21 Date 12/08/201
(iii) Act Continue	(ii) Act
(a) Occurrence of Office Sections	(iv) Others Acts & Sections SKb) P-M Act
(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day 1485 4 48	Date From Y Date To Jalosbool
time Period	Time From
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	H08/2021 Time 10:35 hts
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No.(s)	14.97 Time 10-35 hts
Type of Information:	Written / Oral
Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from	P.S. Beat No. 7
(b) Address Itach maishal near Himi	y station under Bogdogio Ps. Bist-
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	10
Name of the P.S.	District
Complainant / Informant :	
(a) Name SI Dipankar chakraborty	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name Bagdogra	PS. S.R.
(c) Date / Year of Birth : . 4.	(d) Nationality Andlon
(e) Passport No Date of Iss	IID : P / Diago of leave /
(f) Occupation (90VI: 503VICe	
(g) Address PS Bagdogro, Dist-Da	i)œlirg
Details of known / suspected / unknown accused wi	th full particulars
Pro- Sat Khaman As- Kelvadili Pisi John Dugan Phupqual Pist-John VI) Dill p Poy sio firum be Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / I	panjit Barmon of Castalbasi, Daukiman, ps Chrupqui, Dist-TKs o Topositaban, ps Kotivolti Dist-JpG 19 Dajesh Doy slo umen i Dist-JKs v. Jibrosh Doy slo Koltn ch. Doy of Mandartoli it Doy slo chilleren) an Poy of Madhya Daukimasi, ps y of Dangapaia po Sahudang ps Jpp Dist-JpG viti) information pam Sumanta Doy slo si pen Roy of po Padhan para ps Dhupgui, ps-Jpg 1x) Milhun Doy Slo Khokaram Doy of Kalimut, ps-Dhupgui, psi Jpg. X) Sibeston Doy sto Dathal Doy of Jnakua.
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach ser	parate sheet, if necessary) para i pro- Paravortia i pro- Kotwati.
Does not applied	Dist-JPG xi) Pupdhon Poy slo
	Budhon Doy of Sepail para Belakaba PS-Katwali Just Japan XIV Debakah
	boy slochande Doy Chogolahata
Total value of properties stolen / involved	PO BUILTIAIRS-Kotwall, Diet- Too
Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any Docs no	lause
FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required):	
enalosed herewith	Complainant which is treated as FIR
Action taken: Since the above report reveals comm	issions of offence(s) as mentained at item No. 2, registered
	SI Myahui Pahaman to take up
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informa Complaintant / Informant free of cost.	o P.S
Signature (Thursday	(10)
Signture / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant	Signture of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station
world is an original complain	Name Mahesh singh
Date & Time of despatch to the court	name :
18/08/2021 at 10:00 his	Rank: Si of Police No.:
	THE TATION AND COURT

ok box psispe

To, ,
The Officer In-Charge,
Bagdogra P.S,
Siliguli Police Commissionerate, Siliguri.

Sub: FIR.

Sir.

With due respect, I SI Dipankar Chakraborty of Bagdogra PS, do hereby lodge this written complaint against the following arrested persons namely i) Sanjay Roy 25yrs s/o Subash Ch Roy of Dakshin Gosairhut PO, Gosairhut PS, Dhupguri Dist, Jalpaiguri ii) Arjun Barman 25yrs s/o Ranjit Barman of Garialbari Daukimari PS, Dhupguri Dist, Jalpaiguri iii) Bishu Roy 24yrs s/o Momtu Roy of Bhutnipara PO, Tohositabari PS, Kotwali Dist, Jalpaiguri iv) Rajesh Roy 20yrs s/o Umen Roy of Dafachilla PO, Karjipara PS, Kotwali Dist, Jalpaiguri v) Jibitosh Roy 23yrs s/o Kolin Ch Roy of Mandartoli PO, Satkhamar PS, Kotwali Dist, Jalpaiguri vi) Puspajit Roy 24yrs s/o Chittaranjan Roy of Madhya Daukimari PS, Dhupguri Dist, Jalpaiguri vii) Dilip Roy 23yrs s/o Arun Roy of Dangapara PO, Sahudangi PS, NJP Dist, Jalpaiguri viii) Ram Sumanta Roy 24yrs s/o Sipen Roy of Vill+PO, Pradhanpara PS, Dhupguri Dist, Jalpaiguri ix) Mithun Roy 23yrs s/o Khokaram Royof Vill+PO, Kalirhut PS, Dhupguri Dist, Jalpaiguri x) Sibeswar Roy 31yrs s/o Rakhal Roy of Jhakuapara PO, Baro Vatia PS, Kotwali Dist, Jalpaiguri xii) Rupdhon Roy 22yrs s/o Budhon Roy of Sepaipara Belakoba PS, Kotwali Dist, Jalpaiguri order vide Memo No. 486/CS/2021 dated 24.04.2021 and order No 647-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated 15.05.2021.

The facts of the case in brief is that today on 17/08/2021 I along with force were engaged in L/O duty in connection with VIP movement of Central Minister Shri Sri John Barla, MP Alipurduar and Sri Nishith Parmanik, MP, Coochbehar vide Bagdogra PS, GDE No 1182 Dtd, 17.08.21 and during duty, found that at about 09.05 hrs the above noted persons all supporters of BJP and Narayani Sena, supporters of Greater Cooch Behar, those who were found at Track Marshal near Army Station under Bagdogra gathering and moving freely without wearing Facial Mask on the spot completely violating the lockdown measures issued by the appropriate authority. I repeatedly cautioned them and warned them to wear Mask but they did not listen rather showed negligent and casual attitude and their unlawful movement found likely to spread covid -19 dieses which is dangerous to life. Then above noted persons could be apprehended. On interrogation, they all disclosed their names and address as noted above. On further asked, they all admitted that they all were aware of the order to wear facial Mask in public place. As they had violated the order of State Government vide No. 753/IV-ISS/2M-22/2020 Dated 29/07/2021 and recent order No. 753/V-ISS/2M-22/2020 Dated 13.08.2021 and earlier orders promulgated to contain the spread of Covid-19 virus. Therefore, they were arrested and brought to Police Station and were in Police Custody

Under the above facts and circumstances, I request you that a specific case against the aforementioned persons may kindly started with suitable sections of law.

Received on Proston at 10.35 hrs vide
BDR DS GDE NO-1197, DI- Proston and
started BDR DS case no-403/21, Dt-17/08/21
uls-188/269 1 pc, RIN sec SI(b) DM Act and
endorsed to SI Mt) anuv Rahaman for its
investigation.

Yours faithfully,

(SI Dipankar Chakraborty) Bagdogra P.S, SPC Dated 17/08/2021